WOECTION Y%
PO

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
tawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

April 3, 1998

Ms.. Yolaine Saint-German
Sabal Family Cleaners
5305 Northeast 2nd Avenue
Miami, Florida 33137

Re: Facility No.: 0250953
Dear Ms. Saint-German:

The Departwment has received the Titléiv General Permit
Notificaticn Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 27, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 .and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject tc the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road - -

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including-
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

' compllance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e OJ [u;j%@u/( /L7/7K_’(_/k//

' Zy Dotty Diltz, Chief
./  Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE

;‘ | TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT RR E C E ] \4 E D

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL hg compLanTDiscoving! 2 7998
RE-INSPECTION Qo Bureau of Air Monitorin
& Mobile Soyrces -

O 2SS . /K ] . .
AIRS ID#: O 0753 DATE: oj[%o‘fﬁ: TIME IN: 4 £ ©6 o~ TIME OUT: 4§ 200w
FACILITY NAME: __ Spdoal W{(j Clearwrs .

FACILITY LOCATION:  $ 305 N. E. 2nd Buve .
Mg Tl 33 37
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Yo/a/w\.b S&iﬂlﬁg(wﬂfﬁom; éos’) 75U~ HoS53

CONTACT NAME: Seae_ . PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box) I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small arca source /‘E’ 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification F'Y anN (OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for 2 general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 60 gallons.

-~
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| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropniatc boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ON

A

aN ;zﬁq/A

ON

N

ON/A

aN )ZIN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

(V3]

In Part J1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condensecr upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? *

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

D.Y
ay
ay
ay

ay

ON

N

anN

aN

aN

ON

UN/A

ON/A

ana

|

20f>

Revised
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? : ay 0N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awva

Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awNva
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay aN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN awa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN an/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anN/a

=

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained rcceipts for perc purchased? ) A ay %N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay %N
3. Maintained leak detection inspcctioﬁ and rcpair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay ﬁ\’ anN/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w7in 5 davs of reccipt? ay Gw ;ﬁ;\’/z‘«
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN [;!N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /%Y anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN @ﬁ/A
Problem corrccted? % ay anN %\I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an %\I/A

S5o0f53 Revised "8/11/97




HPART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS l

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair "
inspection? }%Y 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay %N
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks? P
Hose connections, fittings, ’
couplings, and valves ﬂ\/ aN anN/a Muck cookers /@'Y QN aN/a
Door gaskets and seating P,Y ON Onva Stills ﬁfY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating gY ON GnN/a Exhaust dampers ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
Pumps }X[Y aN ON/A Diverter valves }Ky aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?—Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings éIY N OnN/a
Water separators ?Y N CON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

3

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

\QGD\QD\Q

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not n use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OwN

K Restat YiPod 04/30 /98

Inspector’s Name (Plg,/ase Print) Dhte of Ir'(spéc(jon
Kotstald  Lwon 09/ 9%
Inspector’s Signa@re / ApproxiZnﬁlc Ddte of Next Inspection

40of 5 Rewvised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SYTE INFORMATION: | |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\LB{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]

L SR W TIMEOUT: 4 2 O p~— Arsior: ©250 q 3’71____“7_“_}
TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬁxm/l/nq* W Ao i Svpnrec. DAM w
FACILITY NAME AW W Cleoters D/\ll 07/30 é}
FACILITY LocATioN: S 305 M. & . 2¢d A q, /‘i

| Mirws =L 33(37, o

} RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V\§ . bieflm QW—%MPHONFNUMBER(?-‘J‘)’7S‘£( 405'3J

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admmistrative Code (F.A.C)).

@'- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepanctes were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No rccoteta '% pers. puncloze n koapey pocordo
 No wecouls . Lok of ek Wk%‘ﬁ'w‘”(’dﬁ;w
| ) p Aelole O ' A o .

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-nspector. YESD Now
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 09 / 99
’ ¢ (Approximate)
T
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KR STAL >’ (Pon

(Plc1sc Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /(M% % PHONE NUMBER:@S’) 372-bg25"
S 7

\

Page of . Revised 10796




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatig

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

jgég/ o, 2 mppens ﬁ }/ﬁ/é/M%fq

Site Name (For example, plant iame or number): i

jﬁbﬁ | Frrrnts oo

Y rin crr?

Hazardous Waste Generator Idefitification Number:

89f 97224 Jer—uin /d/ /O 59& Sl

Facility Location:_ S o, / [~ e Floz@
Street Address: S30) §A/.E 2 A ‘

City: Mﬂm/ County: .Dalﬁ/é Zip Code: 331 =277

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
—
@&f\l Senbilm S alrsher
Resportsible Official Mailing Addreds: 423 o S N = A .
Organization/Firm: /\///fl
~—|=~ Street Address:

City: . L e -County: S Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (355) 7‘%7/— D5 3 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
RE-INSPECTION y\

AIRS ID#: (YDSOI Sy DATE: 7/%0 TIMEIN: _ /S¢S  TIME ou*r:__ls’_s’o_

FACILITY NAME: Salteal EMJ;Q“\ e (Do aon

FACILITY LOCATION: S3S WVE  J ocwe

~ ., (e :
Mool v L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : é{)n Lo \\aAe PHONE:

CONTACTNAME: ___ Seomcek®™ M cns PHONE: _ 30§ - 3T - 400§
H PART I: NOTIFICATION ' -

(check appropriate box) S ((\

@
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup S '@} O
@O [

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . <« Z fﬂ

, o Y i P %z o _» =52
(¥

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: tifi€ation form \
(check appropriate box) :

A.
1. Existing small area source A 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source | a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification * Qy anN QCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:

G facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a ¢eneral permit
B. The towal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility wasg ﬂ_ galtons.

[ovised 9
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” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: l
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay -GN an/a H
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . Qy aN anva

3. Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ay anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN awa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Oy aN anva

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B I

Tn Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. .

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ] Oy aN OnNA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ay ON 3ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay an

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Qy AON DON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy OaN

Tars Roviged s o



[B. Has the responsible official of-an cxisting large or new large area source also: ﬁH
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
oa dry-to-dcy, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN awNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ady anN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy OGN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ ay dN ON/A
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimzrs, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OnN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Gy ON anN/a
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 0y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay 4N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay aN Aan/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay aON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OGN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN OnNa
Problem corrccted? ay anN Oawna
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN GnNA

Sul s
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Iﬁ’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the (acility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy aN aNa Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Ay AN an/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Ay ON AN/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Qy ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN TiN/A Cartridge filter housings
\Water separators Qy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

Al using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior. «n a range oi 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay 0N
ay aN

Qy aON an/a
Qv an an/a
Qy ON anv/A
Qv ON ana

ay ON an/a

000 o 0

ON/A
ay o~

Qy ON
Qy anN
Qy ON
Qy an

Tae P ©/17 / oo

Ilnspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of 1nsy§c¥tion

Inspector’ A7

4 al3

Approxunate Datd of Next Inspection

Revined Qrbim”




. HA()D(T(ONAL SITE INFORMATION:




R e o Rt W’“ﬁw W“‘M "’ MR e i Mf‘W‘ﬂxM~a£q A uj Do RE L

. METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

g

NoTlcEeF VIOLATION

=R e :
E ) ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

So-\a\

TO: . -

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

P _MIAMI, FLORIDA 331301540 "
: N T (305) 3726789 ..

'.ADDRESS SSOQ Wc ;s-*@ve-'y N\tam'g - ‘EFL. L3333
e fSOLlFlCE/LOCATION Sa\m& AN Cléamery” i v n
©.77 - YOU'ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton - 4// / a/ 6o . thefollowing V|olat|on(s) of.

& Operatlng wrthout an Air Permrt -

Uncontrolled fugltlve partlculates

Non- compllance with

Chapter,24 Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protectlon Ordinance, and/or: regulations of the Florlda
Lo ,Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocatron by an offrcral of th|s Department

Excesswe V|S|ble Emrssmns

Improper handl|ng/removal of asbestos ERERTI R

) Non-complrance W|th CFC regulatlons v
Stage i Vapor Recovery . o )

T . . . - OTHER
“','Specmcally l“e_ \] Qw Q,w,,&k ?a-rm\'\ glur U«»e. c*a{nn&etr w&anf \c\c\cl
T e.y(n.réeQ N\ox.re,(o\ i lc‘)OG o R@"\&h"\\. o& \gn(g) QO)M\‘\' tS leﬂu\rc&
"\A'.x\- -IU\L (A aNR. s Elos Ao t.\&mwsxmk.\,a Cslle (F.A c\

 In view of the above and pursuant fo. the authonty granted to me by Sections . 24 54 and 24 5(15)a :
: 4.~-MetropoI|tan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you 1o : -

" B _' ~:.Immed|ately upon. rece|pt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctrve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
R <Cease and Desist. the above referenced vrolatlon(s) : .
g Wrthln Z days of rece|pt of thls NOTICE submlt to th|s off|ce in wrltlng the steps wh|ch - -
"~ you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may- include o
) "eV|dence of equ|pment repairs; adjustments or servrcmg performed to correct the vrolatlon .
o . W|th|n “days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s Department at-_ )
- 372 6925 to d|scuss air perrnlt requ|rements :
3 - o -'."','Wlthrn days of rece|pt of th|s NOT ICE contact Plan Review Sectlon at 375 3330 to

. discuss other Departmental permrttlng requlrements

. ‘.Fallure to compIy wrth the above or contrnued operat|on in violation of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the'
enforcement and penalty prowsmns of. Sectlons 24-55- and 24- 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code '

o For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the Alr Sectlon of this off|ce at 372 6925

' ';Slncerely 3 :

John W Renfrow P E

L o /L S B E Director . -
- o Rece|ved by@ ' By: =AM T mmivn

e

 Title: Qﬁp -

: : . "-Srgnature \%a&
. Date: - 4‘//'7/0'0. __

] S .';Sectlon: 7 /4161  FAr L TiES




Change fac |

Return | e

Xit

Title V Emission Fee

Second Notice

Second Return Receipt

. ARMINVO05
AREA AIRS ID 0250953 STATUS A OFFICE SEDA SE: DADE W
SITE NAME SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS COUNTY DRDE
OWNER/CDMP SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
Year 1999
Amount Due $50.00 Due Date 01-MAR-2000
Amount Paid $75.00 Paid Date 08-MAY-2000
Penalty $25.00 Penalty Begin Date 02-MAR-2000
Refund Due $0.00 Total Due $0.00 Total Due Date 02-MAR-2000
Init. Notice 01-DEC-1999 Initial Return Receipt 08-MAY-2000

Comment

Account Closed Y

Enter YEAR for Title V Fees

Count:

1

v

<Replace>



Change fac |

Return | e

Xit

Title V Emission Fee

- ARMINVO5+
AREA AIRS ID 0250953 STATUS A OFFICE SEDA SE: DADE
SITE NAME SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS COUNTY DRADE
OWNER/COMP SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
Year 1998
Amount Due $50.00 Due Date 01-MAR-1999
Amount Paid $75.00 Paid Date 07-FEB-2000
Penalty $25.00 Penalty Begin Date 02-MAR-1999
Refund Due $0.00 Total Due $0.00 Total Due Date 02-MAR-1999
Init. Notice 03-DEC-1998 Initial Return Receipt 07-FEB-2000

Second Notice

Second Return Receipt

Comment

Account Closed VY

Enter YEAR for Title V Fees

Count:

*1

<Replace>



Facility Information ’f/
acility . G(/,@ 4/9
1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndlcatc the type of machine, fﬁﬁ of 0/_5“
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '53’
Oy .
O‘/»O/)/fo,..
Date Date Date Date Date Date %
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . Initiaily Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit —

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

£IPTL

[P 7]
N .

(3) w/ no controls

IWashcr Unit

(4) W/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ - - | -ooreems

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ‘/ .

== 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
5 </ . Jgallens

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ lji

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1
I



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ] {(\

New small area source @ ?
. : . Z
Refrigerated condenser | | Q 75) «,\/
¢ @O P L‘
3 % O«
New large area source : ) 0/} ((/\
Refrigerated condenser 3 <
: - on % <o
0, O
%%
(3o

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site _.. _..._. ... . ,

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ENN I IRENY

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

I Zg | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

>é Signature

X [/ *3-77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Name and Location

NOV g 7 1997

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): I

ﬁa b/ Fnn S Claevs B @/amﬁ;&%ﬁgg

2. Site Name (For example, plant fiame or number):

jﬁ/j@ ) Frrrnry Clesiors

Hazardous Waste Generator Idefitification Number:

59/ $2 72249 Jer—un /&/ SO 55 & Sevph.

s 77
blOn

4. Facility Location: S Ao, / /D/c;m /D/ggg
Street Address: 30 $N. & 2 AV

Clty‘/(%_.am/ County: Dﬂﬁ/é Zip Code: 331 =277

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Yol se Saf,vf-émw ) Ocor/ek.

7. ResporfsxbleOfﬁcxalMalhngAddre§s @05 N E 22 AL

Organization/Firm: /\///4
Street Address:

City: : o .County: o Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3%) 75;/- 9[)53 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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vy ¢ Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information- below for each machine at the facility. lndlcate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(3) w/ no controls

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit — {
(1) w/ ref. condenser W7/ A S""/ AIML §
(2) w/ carbon adsorber I\ < N

leLshcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcc|aimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ - - |-

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ‘/ .

== 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroe,thylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
zallons
O

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in sectlon (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [V}

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | j

New. large area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt i
No such units on-site _.. _..._. ... ... ... .. :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection.and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[\E\E [ [\[\

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ x ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes tq the information contained in this notification.

VI O /2B

Date

N R
== d—r =i 7%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘
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METHOPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

.

TAM =+<DADE COUNTY D. E. R.

M.

Department of Environmental Resources Management

33 S.W. 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL. 33139-1540

SEND TO:

Name: d‘-... \ c&’_ "..:_‘:. i ‘-—J@‘f?._

Company/Daparimant: l\a:;r\.) i," 15/\“/ \\,\

Lty —

Phone Number: SO~ G2\ - 35 < (o
Fax Numbar: DI~ AL~ 1362

Message:

FROM:

Name: Mazesto 2 neRo <
< L

Division/Section: & 2AN | A\FTS,

Phone Number: Q‘g@g’; ) D72 -9 44

Fax Numbee: (305) 372-6954

Date: ﬁ{—[ ‘7/7?

Numbec of Pages {including this ons):

5
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O 4. 01 7TAM #DADE COUNTY D. E. R. M. Faz
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P Best Available Copy

Facitity Naine and Location

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning FFacility NotificatigQ @‘EEWED

KOV 9 7 1002
I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corperation, agency, or individual owner): W

— j@ bey // /g s A e oS ﬂ ) K/%mﬁmfi s 7

2. Site Name (For example, plant fame or number): Bion

— jg;’; b/’// / a%f’?’?/‘ o \/) (G, 005

3. Hazardous Waste Generator 1deftification Number:

- ﬁf_ﬁ:&l&k e /ﬁ'f S 5T L A

4. Facility Location: Sz #oey / /3/‘-(/"7 V]
Street Address: 5505/\/ E 2 v

Ci

. County: ~
M'MQVV/‘/ ounty '/,_)rﬂ/f: Zip Code: 33137

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsibls Official;

 Yolde SonT-Gaterdn j un/pe
7. Resporisible Official Mailing Address: Sz o A/ 25 R AR o
Organization/Firm: //
e Street Address:

City: . . . LCounty: P . . Zip Cede:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
. Telephone: (3F%) zg-/ S \]5 = Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responstble Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code;
1t. Facility Contact Telephans Number:

Telephone: { ) - Faw: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-86
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Facility Information

F13

1.(a) Provide the informaiion below for each machine at the facility. [ndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

RFERT o ‘

Date Date Date Date Date
Maching Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Dzavice Initially Deviges {nitially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |Installed { ID |Purchased }Instaliled 1D |Purchased |lnstalled
Example #!  03-OCT-93 12.NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] K3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit P = b
(1) w/ el condenser | [ AV 8'*} AT | |
{2) wi carbon adsorber | <] S N D
~1(3) w/ no controls ' | —

{Washer Unit

{4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{(6) w/ no controls ’
[Dryer Unit

{7y w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ ¢carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10 w/ ref, condenser- |
{11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but net yet installed [ ]
{¢) No control devices are required to be installed ‘/ .
==-——""2.(a) What was the total quantity of pcrchlorocﬁy]ene (pere) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Lo ! zations -

(b) Ifless than [2 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than |2 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ } Did not keep records: !

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (2) of Part [{?
(Indicate with an "X", Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [V i

Existing large area source | ]

New small area source

—J
1

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-95
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4. What contro! technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [1 of this notification form?
{Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | )

¢

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

s

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contalns non-ex2mpt emissions uhits shall not be eligible 10 use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ai! steam and kot water geremting units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating unils on-site (1) have a total heat tnput of 10 million BTUhr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtatlment
during which propane or fuel ofl containing rio more than one percen: sulfur is fired,

All steam and hot water generating units exempt {
No such units on=site... coei e ol |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required 1o be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchazes
(b) Lsak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperatute moritoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

{e) Instrument calibration

IS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 15
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Ty

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selcction:

(__2§_J [ hereby surrender afl existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this naotification form,

Respounsible Offictal Certification

{, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Fari {{ of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belic/ formed dafier reasonable inguiry, that the
Statements made in this notification cre true, accurate and compgieta. Further, | agree to operaie and
maintain the air polivtant emissions urits and air poliution controi cquipnient described abeve so cs to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set fortk in Part Il of this notification form.

I will prompily notify the Department of any, changes 1o the injormation contained in this notification,

/ W/ ~ o [-r3-97

Signature ¥ Date

+

!

X

v x _
- ’67’;?\%/\1\6 fM\QM Sl m N ?8/ -
—— \0 , (—__"/__éé—’”& i

DEP Form Ne. 62-213.20002) Page 16 6f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g v E D
. N a : : ’ :
RE-INSPECTIO ,JUN 25 999

Berean of Ar
Moi oririg

AIRS IDH: (9250953  DATE: c4/o5199  TivEN: léogoag TiME 0T MBbilersegrdls
FACILITY NAME: 52\ ‘c& AN C@"\'\\\ C/\W ecs

FACILITY LOCATION: _ > 02 W\ T \2 ~S BN e

| Wiiaw, KL DDV

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M A\rvee Sk (: PHONE = b°b> A5 4o

CONTACT NAME: Do e PHONE: .

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ot ' a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION o - "
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N .
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source- Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) \ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
* dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x.<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr , transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N %an not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
ad facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {apgil_ gallons.

Aans 3
QQL:I \QLCD((( J- -‘1"'] 99
4L Lofs ‘ Revised 9/15/97
4 £&




|[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respons official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate bo

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ti sealed,and impervious containers?
.. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except
4

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbo
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

u PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-

If classifitqtion 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

——

If classificatiom\2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belovy).

If classification 3 hasN\yeen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon dsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ‘ ’

If classification 4 has been cheégked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all es and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conig : ay anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ing system? Oy OGN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be djrected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of A refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturd\of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy OGN On/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftgr

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Hashe responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured andxgcorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rectaigier, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the™washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anN/a
. Is the temperature differential e ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentyatio
at the end of the final drying cycie whi
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorljer? ay aON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less tha ay aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, sqntraction,
or expansion; is ‘at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractio
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’ QN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aN/A
“PAR'(I‘\V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS "
Has the re3pgnsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receiptSNQr perc purchased? 0y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspecti epaipreports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repajfed/\W&n 24 hrs? gr; Qy UON OnA
b. documentation of parts orderedjfo rep and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reteipt? ay aN awNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct readling instrume ay aN awa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy OGN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN awa.
Problem corrected? gy aN Oana
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON GnN/A
3005 " Revised 971597



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. D&gs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspewsgion? . » ay ON

2. Has the faslity maintained a leak log? ay UN

3. Does the respongible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connectins, fittings,

couplings, and aQy ON OwNa Muck cookers ay ON ONAa-

Door gaskets and seat ay aN OnN/A Stills ay ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers ay aN ON/A

Pumps

-

Diverter valves Oy AN ON/A W

Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A '

Water separators

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use_‘of' direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of §-500 ppm? Qy ON

=

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Y OGN

;L’O Srya 4]5)99

spector’s Name (Please Print) Date of'lnspe{:tion
M 5/ 2000
v \‘f )nSchIor s Signature Approxin{atc Date of Next inspection

4 0f 5 Revised 9/13/97
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« " TITLE V AIR Q.UAL-ITY'CENER‘AL PERMET

- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
[=X=] s
TIME IN: \7 wmoonwn  TIMEOUT: T ~®m ARRSIDE: D 25 OFS=2
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ < Yo rC v _clennses , ~ | -
FACILITY NAME: Saloal T\ 3 DATE:_ppr:) 5/ 777

FACILITY LOCATION: 5305 Née = >3 Al

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YolAinde Sard Gevman PHONE NUMBER:_ 754 - 7a33

D Based on the results.of the éom_pliancc requifements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida. Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: , :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
009 ?D?U'w'-"fk ' Y\.(,p_,@l 4—0 l’\/\hodb
_\ ) ? 2 Lo or e P oA o)% :
A~y aN ald\a_ <l . sél‘ o e S ’

=

COMMENTS: — - %o/\ A No e presos X sclududad
- ASE Ecr i ™ MA’ - 5{1.—6’& W»e’a.aa::)ae; Lo N € ARl
pos ALY b i o g |

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YESD ‘ NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Looo

! (Approximate).
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,,Z)/ £0 > MaaT

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %&Q PHONE NUMBER: (2550 372 —Cfze

Pagc] of } . "~ Revised 10/96
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Minn So. NA. Faroaull, MN TRAVELERS EXPRESS COMPANY. INC.

(o) ‘ ‘
PAY TO THE .. , N 4] . [
> oroer or_Litke V(I =eneam U%Vl’” S
r\‘ PUACHASER. Y SIGNING YOU AGREE TO THE SERVICE CHARGE AND OTHER TERMS ON THE REVERSE SIDE
N
(00 . D
O‘) had PURCHASER, SIGNER FOR DRAWER
LD <. i ~m A I’ iy vy
Lo Ssibed Faent /u@@lhé‘r- 5309 ME. J“BHLK
ADDRESS
S aparte Th sormest Bank J ISSUER/DRAWER-
D
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION-

- @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
. so that we can return the card to you.
* m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ..

A. Sgnature ’
X

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

[ Agent _
[ Addressee -
C. Date of Delivery

, 1. Article Addressed to:
:
10 AIRS ID# 0250953001AG
I‘ SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
-YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN

5305 NE 2ND AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33137

\
1

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type
.. B Certified Mait (3 Express Mail .
O\Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3 Yes

' 2. Adigle Nimhbar -

o 7001 0320 0001 7976 3217

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

_ U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

OF F

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Sent To

or PO Box No.
City, State, ZIP-

‘PS Form 3800, J&

{*'?UUL 0320 0001 7376 3217

................... MIAMI FL 33137

o (TG AT T

Total Postag | o ATRS ID# 0250953001AG
SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
Street, Aot, No. 5305 NE 2ND AVENUE

=i -
. See*ﬁgs’\'(er’své'ré?‘lﬁ‘s'fruc_tuons ;
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SENDER: COMPLETE THISSECTION- - - - - - —

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

0} ad0|9/\ue J0 doy usno auy e p;o:;

__1is SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print C;’early) B. Date of Delivery

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
0 Agent

x; O A /\, C O Addressee

1.

-
x
|
|

YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE

Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250953

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

MIAMI FL 33137

|
'SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS j
|
|
1
1]

3. Service Type

Certified Mail Express Ma?,’
Registered Return Recéipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.on.

D Yes

tncted Dehv ? (Extra fee)t’r

ALY

d///

|
|
£
1

S Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z 333

US Postal Serwce

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

bb? 145

0%

| Sent to

MIAMI FL 33137

SABAL F AMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE - SAINT GERMAIN ~
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0250953

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing
Whom & Date Delivered

to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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SENDER: COMPLE____

Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
\ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

e et e et Ak g = S5 A Sy P .

JN ON DELIVERY

t

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

Print your name and address on the reverse

\ ~ so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
\ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, % L1 Agent
or on the front if. space permits. @0 = O Addressee |
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

' SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0250953

| YOLAINE .SAINT GERMAIN M
X 37_ | Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
Z 02 /O é é 1 / 5 D 4. R;stncte eltvery'7 Extra Fee) O Yes i
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) / / / / D D T\;
N
|y
\ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Re elpt 102595-99-M-1789 | \
- L

Z 210 kk3 150

3
US Postal Service

~-Danaint for Cel’tifiEd Mail
SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS RSID# 0250953
YOLAINE SAINT GERMA D

5305 NE 2ND AVENUE
MIAMI.FL 33137

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
. s0 that we can return the card to you,
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C.

[m| Agent
[0 Addressee

sgnatu:ND\_Q

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250953
SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33137

—

Z. 210 éé/ B73

D. 1§ dellvery address different from item 12~.]_Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
|
3. Service Type

O Certified Mail  [J\Express Mail
O Registereq O Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘O Insured Ml O .O,p.,./\

. Res}qted Deli\ery'7 (E)}t)f I!é) v

O Yes

|_2. Article Number ((?y fema labef) f\ \\ \ ;
l el ( SED) / ,
\,-—Pe—Fb'fm 3811, Puly 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 (
:__/‘.— - L\i d 3z f
b ™ iNT A~ ¥ LN ; .

US Postal Service

MIAMI FL 33137

Postage

Z 210 bkl 873

0o
Receipt for Certified Ma

__No Insurance Coverage Provided.

SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0250953

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

FPS Form 3800, April 1995




GN_ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . 3Q 4004

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label %: ﬁ?’,
AIRS ID # 0250953 Jd T
SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS NL =
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN ) FOR GO_\:ERNMENT USE ONLY o
Org.: 37550101000 EQ: B1 © o

5305 NE 2ND AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001 e X

MIAMI FL 33137 Obj.: 002273
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
. s

card to you.

wComplete items 1°and/or 2 for addmona: BEIICED.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can refum this

® Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
mWrite “Retum Raceipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery

' MIAMI FL 33137

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: rtlcl mber
AIRS ID # 0250953 77052 268
:SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS 4b. Serwce Type B/
4YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN [ Registered Qertiﬁed
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE O Express Mail * 0O insured

e e ————

O Retum Receig/or Mercpandise [ COD

REVe

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and e is pgld)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

8. Add se0 sé?ddress (Only if requested

Ges05-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

P 174 B52- 289 .
O

uUs PoslaI«Semce

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revzarse)j

AIRS ID # 0250953

SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE2ND AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33137

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Relurn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date




Is your RETURN ADDRESS compléted on the reverse side?

SENDER:
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
‘sComplete.items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

=& Write "Refum Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

@. Article Addressed to:

- AIRS ID # 0250953
SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
&OLAINE SAINT GERMAIN - !
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE : |
MIAMI FL 33137

4a. Article Number

2 332 L0 5O/

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail [ nsured
O Retum R'emiptfor Merghandise 0 COD

v O LT,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressep’s Address\(Only ¥ requested
and fee ig paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

%LO_LM?
PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

— i e — 2

US Postal Service

. 7433 Lb0 501

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

N

&

MIAMI FL 33137

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

SABAL_FAMILY CLEANERS -
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE ‘

AIRS ID # 0250953

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retun Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

/



